2	[Commending The Honorable Judge Alex E. Saldamando for his contributions to the San Francisco Superior Court and the California Judiciary]
3	Resolution commending The Honorable Judge Alex E. Saldamando for his
4	contributions to the San Francisco Superior Court and the California Judiciary.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Honorable Judge Alex E. Saldamando was elected to the Superior
7	Court in 1990 and re-elected without opposition in 1996 and 2002, and retired in 2005; and,
8	WHEREAS, He has served as Justice pro tem of the First District Court of Appeal,
9	Division 4; and,
10	WHEREAS, In 1979 he was appointed to by Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr., to the
11	San Francisco Municipal Court and was re-elected twice, and was Presiding Judge in 1983-
12	84; and,
13	WHEREAS, He served as Assistant District Attorney from 1977-79 and from 1970-77
14	he honed his advocacy skills working as an attorney for the San Francisco Legal Assistance
15	Foundation and California Rural Legal Assistance; and,
16	WHEREAS, He has taught at Lincoln University School of Law, the California Center
17	for Judicial Education and Research, Continuing Education of the Bar Programs, and The
18	Rutter Group Programs; and,
19	WHEREAS, He received his B.A. from UC Berkeley and his J.D. from Hastings
20	College of the Law; and,
21	WHEREAS, He is a member of numerous professional organizations including the La
22	Raza Bar Association and the Hispanic National Bar Association; and,
23	WHEREAS, In 1998 he was named Superior Court Judge of the Year by the San
24	Francisco Trial Lawyers Association; now, therefor, be it
25	

RESOLUTION NO.

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
2	hereby commends The Honorable Judge Alex E. Saldamando for his contributions to the Sal
3	Francisco Superior Court and the California Judiciary.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	